## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sydney Devlin STANNERS	10/02/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CelPHinder TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	203,9901 Fourth Street		
City:	Sidney		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V8L 2Z6		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12340579

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6132375160 Email: ipinfo@blg.com

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 887A-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheri Gilman

Total Attachments: 1

source=PAT\_887\_2\_Assignment\_EXECUTED#page1.tif

123, 123,

PATENT REEL: 025719 FRAME: 0415

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

1:

Sydney Devlin STANNERS 203, 9901 Fourth Street Sidney, British Columbia V8L 2Z6 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

CelPHinder TECHNOLOGIES INC. 203, 9901 Fourth Street Sidney, British Columbia V8L 2Z6 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in **United States Patent Application No. 10/387,121**, filed March 11, 2003, which claims priority to United States Patent Application No. 60/363,280, filed March 12, 2002, relating to, and entitled:

# PERSONAL ALARM SYSTEM FOR OBTAINING ASSISTANCE FROM REMOTE RECIPIENTS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

SIGNE	D at	S	IDNEY	BC		CANA	DA
this	25	_day of	City or	2005 .	Sydi	eq Countr	men !
				Sydney Do	evlin STANI	NERS T	

### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1. LINDA H			se full post office	address is		
APT 203	name of witness)	Foulth St.	SIDNEY	Bc	CANADA	V8L2Z6
was personally pre	esent and did	d see <b>Sydney Devl</b> y known to me to b	in STANNERS enter the person des	execute the cribed in s	within assignme uch document.	nt
•	·		. /			

Assignment from Sydney Devlin STANNERS to CelPHinder TECHNOLOGIES INC. PAT 887-2
IP-CAL-1137821

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 025719 FRAME: 0416

Signature of Witness